

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington  
1/5/2023 1:59 PM

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
1/5/2023  
BY ERIN L. LENNON  
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 101604-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF  
WASHINGTON

---

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,  
Respondent,

v.

JOHN SUPPAH,  
Petitioner.

---

---

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE COURT OF  
APPEALS, DIVISION TWO

Court of Appeals No. 51068-5-II  
Pierce County No. 15-1-05123-9

---

---

PETITION FOR REVIEW

---

---

CATHERINE E. GLINSKI  
Attorney for Petitioner

GLINSKI LAW FIRM PLLC  
P.O. Box 761  
Manchester, WA 98353  
(360) 876-2736

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

<b>TABLE OF CONTENTS</b> .....	i
<b>TABLE OF AUTHORITIES</b> .....	ii
A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER.....	1
B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION .....	1
C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED	2
1. THE COURT OF APPEALS’ HOLDING THAT THE MOTION TO DISMISS WAS PROPERLY DENIED CONFLICTS WITH PRIOR DECISIONS FROM THIS COURT AND THE COURT OF APPEALS. ....	2
2. THE COURT OF APPEALS’ HOLDING REGARDING THE EXCLUSIONARY RULE CONFLICTS WITH PRIOR DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND PRESENTS A SIGNIFICANT CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTION THIS COURT SHOULD RESOLVE.....	8
3. THIS COURT SHOULD REVIEW ISSUES RAISED IN THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL GROUNDS FOR REVIEW.....	15
F. CONCLUSION .....	16

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Washington Cases

<i>State v. Afana</i> , 169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010).....	10
<i>State v. Betancourth</i> , 190 Wn.2d 357, 413 P.3d 566 (2018) ...	11
<i>State v. Blackwell</i> , 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993) .....	3
<i>State v. Boyd</i> , 160 Wn.2d 424, 158 P.3d 54 (2007).....	7
<i>State v. Brooks</i> , 149 Wn. App. 373, 203 P.3d 397 (2009). 3, 4, 6	
<i>State v. Burri</i> , 87 Wn.2d 175, 550 P.2d 507 (1976).....	4
<i>State v. Ellwood</i> , 52 Wn. App. 70, 757 P.2d 547 (1988).....	12
<i>State v. Hinton</i> , 179 Wn.2d 862, 319 P.3d 9 (2014) .....	8, 9
<i>State v. Koerber</i> , 85 Wn. App. 1, 931 P.2d 904 (1996).....	7
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 121 Wn. App. 21, 86 P.3d 1210 (2004).....	4
<i>State v. Mayfield</i> , 192 Wn.2d 871, 434 P.3d 58 (2019) 9, 11, 13, 15	
<i>State v. Michielli</i> , 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997).....	3
<i>State v. Muhammad</i> , 194 Wn.2d 577, 595, 451 P.3d 1060 (2019).....	9
<i>State v. Rothenberger</i> , 73 Wn.2d 596, 440 P.2d 184 (1968) ...	11
<i>State v. Sherman</i> , 59 Wn. App. 763, 801 P.2d 274 (1990)....	4, 7
<i>State v. White</i> , 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982).....	10

*State v. Whitney*, 96 Wn.2d 578, 637 P.2d 956 (1981) ..... 7

**Statutes**

RCW 9.73.260 ..... 9

**Constitutional Provisions**

U.S. Const. amend IV ..... 8

U.S. Const. amend. VI ..... 4

U.S. Const. amend. XIV ..... 4

Wash. Const. art. I, § 22 ..... 4

Wash. Const. art. I, § 3 ..... 4

Wash. Const. art. I, § 7 ..... 8

**Rules**

RAP 13.4(b) ..... 8, 15
